®
12 SEER
CENTRAL AIR CONDITIONING
1.5 - 5 TON
12 SEER
CENTRAL AIR CONDITIONING
1.5 - 5 TON
QUALITY FEATURESQUALITY FEATURES

BLANK =RECIPROCATING
R S D 12 42 1 Z
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
SERIAL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MANUFACTURE DATE
YEAR           QUARTER
A=1ST QUARTER C=3RD QUARTER
B=2ND QUARTER D=4TH QUARTER
SERIAL NUMBER
PRODUCTION SEQUENCE
03A — XXXXX
MATCHED SYSTEM PERFORMANCE
COND. “A”COIL “MHC”COIL AIR* PISTON CAPACITY SEN. REQ. LINE SET
UNIT UNCASED CASED HANDLER CHANGE REG. SEER BTUH RATIO CFM SIZE(2)
RSD1218 CSA2463D 0.053 12.0 19,000 0.71 600 1206-S-XX
MHC3063 0.053 12.0 19,000 3/8” X 3/4”
HAH24A00-1 0.053 12.0 19,000
RSD1224 CSA3068D 0.059 12.0 23,000 0.71 800 1206-S-XX
MHC3671 0.061 12.0 21,800 3/8 ”X 3/4”
HAH24A00-1 0.061 12.0 21,800
RSD1230 CSA3672D 0.070 12.0 30,000 0.72 1000 1206-S-XX
MHC3671 0.068 12.0 29,600 3/8” X 3/4”
HAH30A00-1 0.068 12.0 29,600
RSD1236 CSA4278C 0.074 12.0 35,400 0.73 1150 1206-S-XX
MHC3671 0.073 12.0 34,800 3/8 ”X 3/4”
HAH36A00-1 0.073 12.0 34,800
RSD1242 CSA4282D 0.082 12.0 42,000 0.73 1350 1206-S-XX
MHC4882 0.080 12.0 42,000 3/8” X 3/4”
HAH42A00-1 0.080 12.0 42,000
RSD1248 CSA4890D N/A 12.0 47,500 0.73 1550 1406-S-XX
MHC4882 0.086 12.0 47,000 3/8” X 7/8”
HAH48A00-1 0.086 12.0 47,000
RSD1260 CSA61E8C N/A 12.0 56,500 0.71 1850 1406-S-XX
MHC6090(+) 7606-203 12.0 54,500 3/8” X 7/8”
HAH60A00-1 0.096 12.0 55,500
XX-Length of line set available 25 or 50 ft.
*-Air handlers have evaporator and horizontal drain pan installed (230v.)
All systems precharged for 25 ft line set.
(+) With additon of field installed txv.
EXTENDED RANGE DATA
Matched System ARI Certified Ratings (4) Cooling Data at Extended Outdoor Temperatures
Unit Model Coil Model BTUH SEER CFM 80°F 85°F 90°F 95°F 100°F 105°F 110°F 115°F
RSD1218 CSA2463D 19,000 12.00 600 20,500 20,200 19,600 19,000 18,500 18,000 17,400 16,900
RSD1224 CSA3068D 23,000 12.00 800 25,400 24,600 23,800 23,000 22,000 20,900 19,900 18,800
RSD1230 CSA3672D 30,000 12.00 1000 32,100 31,200 30,400 29,500 28,400 27,400 26,300 25,200
RSD1236 CSA4278C 35,400 12.00 1150 36,700 36,300 35,900 35,500 34,100 32,600 31,200 29,700
RSD1242 CSA4282D 42,000 12.00 1350 43,300 42,900 42,400 42,000 41,000 40,000 39,000 38,000
RSD1248 CSA4890D 46,000 12.00 1550 50,800 49,800 48,900 48,000 47,100 46,300 45,400 44,500
RSD1260 CSA61E8C 56,500 12.00 1850 60,100 58,900 57,700 56,500 55,300 54,100 52,900 51,800
(4) Requires time delay to obtain SEER rating.
4
A-COIL DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
COIL CABINETS
TYPE A-COIL A B C D E F UPFLOW DOWNFLOW
CSA 2463D 12-1/2” 19-1/2” 16-1/2” 1-1/2” 13-5/8” 9-1/4” UCC-17A DCC-21A
CSA 3068D 14-1/2” 19-1/2” 16-1/2” 1-1/2” 13-5/8” 9-1/4” UCC-17A DCC-21A
CSA 3672D 14-1/2” 19-1/2” 16-1/2” 1-1/2” 13-5/8” 9-1/4” UCC-17A DCC-21A
CSA 4278C 17-5/8” 19-1/2” 20” 1-1/2” 13-5/8” 9-1/4” UCC-21 DCC-21A
CSA 4282D 21-1/2” 19-1/2” 20” 1-1/2” 13-5/8” 9-1/4” UCC-21 DCC-21A
CSA 4890D 22” 19-1/2” 20” 1-1/2” 13-5/8” 9-1/4” UCC-24 DCC-24A
CSA 61E8C 22” 23” 21” 1-1/2” 13-5/8” 9-1/4” UCC-24 DCC-24A
COIL DIMENSIONS
NOTE: See coil cabinet application charts page 5.
Drain fittings (FPT)    Primary - 3/4” Secondary - 1/2”
MULTI-POSITION COILS (HORIZONTAL/VERTICAL/DOWNFLOW) (INCHES)